
Name Club Score Hits 10's Name Club Score Hits 10's

1st Sonnie Emeney Southsea AC 547 60 21 1st CJ Upfield Portsdown AC 474 60 6

2nd James Wrigley Southsea AC 509 60 14 2nd Kirsty Gunn Southsea AC 406 59 6

3rd Mark James Southsea AC 475 58 8 3rd Susan Feltham Southsea AC 396 59 8

4th Dave Bennington Southsea AC 472 60 8 4th Louise Bridgett-Blake Uni Ports AC 327 58 5

5th Tony Eldridge Southsea AC 413 60 4

6th Jerry Li Uni Ports AC 409 60 4

7th Alex Counsell Southsea AC 365 59 3 Name Club Score Hits 10's

1st Georgia Thirtle Uni Ports AC 429 60 9

2nd Elizabeth Barnes Uni Ports AC 392 59 2

Name Club Score Hits 10's 3rd Jenny Leach Southsea AC 344 57 1

1st Richard Watson Uni Ports AC 316 57 4 4th Kayley Pepall Portsdown AC 283 53 3

2nd Andrei Chirlia Uni Ports AC 290 54 2 5th Reem Alnaqeeb Uni Ports AC 261 53 1
3rd Matt Waters Southsea AC 276 60 7 6th Juliane Brustel Uni Ports AC 258 52 1

4th Graham Drury Southsea AC 234 45 2 7th Katie Burch Uni Ports AC 221 40 2

5th Billy Gray Southsea AC 205 41 1 8th Aye Bernando Uni Ports AC 185 45 0

6th Ashley Gray Southsea AC 99 28 0 9th Jennie Gray Southsea AC 155 35 0

10th Emma West Uni Ports AC 95 23 1

Name Club Score Hits 10's

1st Heather Pepall Portsdown AC 333 55 2 Name Club Score Hits 10's

2nd Jonathan Barritt Southsea AC 168 38 0 1st Mathew Barber Uni Ports AC 547 60 14

2nd David Minter Forest Of Bere BM 535 60 9

3rd Calum Blackwood Portsdown AC 529 59 6

Name Club Score Hits 10's 4th Darren Upfield Portsdown AC 522 58 13

1st Alfie Counsell Southsea AC 108 29 0 5th Oliver Blake Forest Of Bere BM 506 59 6

6th Claire Cox Southsea AC 474 56 3

7th Alistair Feltham Southsea AC 467 57 2

Name Club Score Hits 10's 8th Emily Sulma Uni Ports AC 463 58 4

1st Leon Zanre Southsea Archery Club396 49 6

Junior Male Recurve

Crossbow

Full face round, compounds/crossbow on triple face

Team and Handicap results on following page

Mixed Compound

Male Barebow

Southsea Archery Club

Spring Championships - WA18 Round

Female Recurve

Female Barebow

Mixed Traditional

Male Recurve



Name Bow Type Team Score Hits 10's Score Hits 10s

Sonnie Emeney Male RC 547 60 21

James Wrigley Male RC 509 60 14

Mark James Male RC 475 58 8

Jenny Leach Female BB 344 57 1

Dave Bennington Male RC 472 60 8

Tony Eldridge Male RC 413 60 4

Kirsty Gunn Female RC 406 59 6

Matt Waters Male BB 276 60 7

Jerry Li Male RC 409 60 4

Eliszabeth Barnes Female BB 392 59 2

Georgia Thirtle Female BB 429 60 9

Richard Watson Male BB 316 57 4

Name

1st Susan Feltham

=2nd Graham Drury

=2nd Jonathan Barritt

4th Zezhou Li

5th James Wrigley

6th Mathew Barber

7th Sonnie Emeney

8th Kirsty Gunn

9th Mark James

=10th Dave Bennington

=10th Tony Eldridge

12th Jenny Leach

13th Claire Cox

14th Alistair Feltham

15th Matt Waters

16th Billy Gray

17th Jennie Gray

18th Ashley Gray 1376

1415

1378

Individual Team Total

Southsea Archery 

Club A
1875 235 44

University of 

Portsmouth A
1546 236 19

Southsea Archery 

Club B
1567 239 25

Team Competition

1435

1447

Adjusted Score

All teams must have mixture of male & female and recurve & barebow/traditional

Handicap Adjusted Trophy

1382

1346

1238

1225

1426

1401

1394

1394

1386

1435

1434

1427

1424


