Southsea Archery Club Spring Championships - WA18 Round

Full face round, compounds/crossbow on triple face

		Male Recurve						Female Recurve			
	Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's		Name	Club	Score	Hits	
1st	Sonnie Emeney	Southsea AC	547	60	21	1st	CJ Upfield	Portsdown AC	474	60	
2nd	James Wrigley	Southsea AC	509	60	14	2nd	Kirsty Gunn	Southsea AC	406	59	
3rd	Mark James	Southsea AC	475	58	8	3rd	Susan Feltham	Southsea AC	396	59	
4th	Dave Bennington	Southsea AC	472	60	8	4th	Louise Bridgett-Blake	Uni Ports AC	327	58	
5th	Tony Eldridge	Southsea AC	413	60	4	•					
6th	Jerry Li	Uni Ports AC	409	60	4			Female Barebow			
7th	Alex Counsell	Southsea AC	365	59	3		Name	Club	Score	Hits	ſ

Male	Barebow	

	Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
1st	Richard Watson Uni Ports AC		316	57	4
2nd	Andrei Chirlia	Uni Ports AC	290	54	2
3rd	Matt Waters	Southsea AC	276	60	7
4th	Graham Drury	Southsea AC	234	45	2
5th	Billy Gray	Southsea AC	205	41	1
6th	Ashley Gray	Southsea AC	99	28	0

Mixed Traditional

	Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
1st	Heather Pepall	Portsdown AC	333	55	2
2nd	Jonathan Barritt	Southsea AC	168	38	0

Junior Male Recurve

	Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
1st	Alfie Counsell	Southsea AC	108	29	0

Crossbow

	Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
1st	Leon Zanre	uthsea Archery C	396	49	6

	Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
1st	Georgia Thirtle	Uni Ports AC	429	60	9
2nd	Elizabeth Barnes	Uni Ports AC	392	59	2
3rd	Jenny Leach	Southsea AC	344	57	1
4th	Kayley Pepall	Portsdown AC	283	53	3
5th	Reem Alnaqeeb	Uni Ports AC	261	53	1
6th	Juliane Brustel	Uni Ports AC	258	52	1
7th	Katie Burch	Uni Ports AC	221	40	2
8th	Aye Bernando	Uni Ports AC	185	45	0
9th	Jennie Gray	Southsea AC	155	35	0
L0th	Emma West	Uni Ports AC	95	23	1

10's

6

6

5

Mixed Compound

_						
	Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's	
1st	Mathew Barber	Uni Ports AC	547	60	14	
2nd	David Minter	Forest Of Bere BM	535	60	9	
3rd	Calum Blackwood	Portsdown AC	529	59	6	
4th	Darren Upfield	Portsdown AC	522	58	13	
5th	Oliver Blake	Forest Of Bere BM	506	59	6	
6th	Claire Cox	Southsea AC	474	56	3	
7th	Alistair Feltham	Southsea AC	467	57	2	
8th	Emily Sulma	Uni Ports AC	463	58	4	

Team and Handicap results on following page

Team Competition

All teams must have mixture of male & female and recurve & barebow/traditional

	Individual						Team Total		
Name	Bow Type	Team	Score	Hits	10's	Score	Hits	10s	
Sonnie Emeney	Male RC		547	60	21				
James Wrigley	Male RC	Southsea Archery	509	60	14	1075	225	11	
Mark James	Male RC	Club A	475	58	8	1875	235	44	
Jenny Leach	Female BB		344	57	1				
Dave Bennington	Male RC		472	60	8				
Tony Eldridge	Male RC	Southsea Archery	413	60	4	1567	220	2.5	
Kirsty Gunn	Female RC	Club B	406	59	6	1567	239	25	
Matt Waters	Male BB		276	60	7				
Jerry Li	Male RC		409	60	4				
Eliszabeth Barnes	Female BB	University of	392	59	2	1 - 1 -	226	10	
Georgia Thirtle	Female BB	Portsmouth A	429	60	9	1546	236	19	
Richard Watson	Male BB		316	57	4				

Handicap Adjusted Trophy

	-	
	Name	Adjusted Score
1st	Susan Feltham	1447
=2nd	Graham Drury	1435
=2nd	Jonathan Barritt	1435
4th	Zezhou Li	1434
5th	James Wrigley	1427
6th	Mathew Barber	1426
7th	Sonnie Emeney	1424
8th	Kirsty Gunn	1415
9th	Mark James	1401
=10th	Dave Bennington	1394
=10th	Tony Eldridge	1394
12th	Jenny Leach	1386
13th	Claire Cox	1382
14th	Alistair Feltham	1378
15th	Matt Waters	1346
16th	Billy Gray	1238
17th	Jennie Gray	1225
18th	Ashley Gray	1376